## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS **ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY**

DEPT: Board of Supervisors  Urgent Routine NO (Information Attached)	BOARD AGENDA # *A-3f  AGENDA DATE December 22, 2009  4/5 Vote Required YES NO		
		SUBJECT:	
		Approval of Reappointment of Leslie Beggs Stanislaus Co	unty Equal Rights Commission
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:			
Reappoint Leslie Beggs Stanislaus County Equal Rights C December 31, 2012.	Commission to a three year term ending on		
	• • • • • • •		
FISCAL IMPACT:			
There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.			
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:			
BOARD ACTION AST OLLOWS.	No. 2009-841		
On motion of Supervisor Chiesa , Seco			
Ayes: Supervisors: O'Brien, Chiesa, Grover, Monteith, and O Noes: Supervisors: None			
Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None	_		
Abstaining: Supervisor: None  1) X Approved as recommended			
2) Denied			
3) Approved as amended			
4) Other: MOTION:			

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

ATTEST:

File No.



1010 10<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 6800, Modesto, CA 95354 P.O. Box 3404, Modesto, CA 95353-3404 Phone: 209.525.6333 Fax 209.544.6226



## BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

2009 NOV 17 A 8: 55

Date:

November 17, 2009

To:

**Christine Ferraro Tallman** 

Clerk of the Board

From:

Brandi Welsh

Management Consultant

Re:

Leslie Beggs Re-Appointment

Stanislaus County Equal Rights Commission Re-Appointment

We received an email from Leslie Beggs on November 15, 2009 informing us that she would like to be considered for re-appointment.

Please accept this letter as confirmation that Leslie Beggs would like to be reappointed for another term with the Stanislaus County Equal Rights Commission.

Thank you.